

No. 04-1379

---

---

IN THE  
*Supreme Court of the United States*

---

MARIO MORENO IVANOVA, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS EXECUTOR  
OF THE ESTATE OF MARIO MORENO REYES,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

COLUMBIA PICTURES INDUSTRIES, INC.

---

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari  
to the United States Court of Appeals  
for the Ninth Circuit

---

**Brief *Amici Curiae* of the Government of the  
United Mexican States, Joined by the Mexican Institute of  
Cinematography and La Asociación de Productores y  
Distribuidores de Películas Mexicanas**

---

Thomas C. Goldstein  
*(Counsel of Record)*  
Amy Howe  
Kevin Russell  
Goldstein & Howe, P.C.  
4607 Asbury Pl. NW  
Washington, DC 20016  
(202) 237-7543

May 16, 2005

---

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i  
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... ii  
BRIEF *AMICI CURIAE*..... 1  
INTEREST OF *AMICI* ..... 1  
STATEMENT..... 2  
I. The 1993 Interpleader Action Producing the  
Stipulated Judgment..... 3  
II. The 1997 Litigation ..... 4  
ARGUMENT..... 11  
I. Foreign Nationals Such as Petitioner Have the Right  
to Appellate Review..... 12  
II. Certiorari Is Warranted Because the Fugitive  
Disentitlement Doctrine Was Improperly Applied to  
Petitioner’s Case. .... 15  
    A. Petitioner Cannot Be Deemed a Fugitive. .... 15  
    B. Dismissal of Petitioner’s Appeal Does Not Serve  
    Any of the Purposes of the Fugitive  
    Disentitlement Doctrine. .... 17  
CONCLUSION..... 20

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Caesars World, Inc. v. Milanian</i> , Nos. 03-16063 & 03-16685, 2005 U.S. App. LEXIS 1533 (CA9 Feb. 1, 2005) (mem.) .....	17
<i>Chambers v. NASCO, Inc.</i> , 501 U.S. 32 (1991) .....	13
<i>Degen v. United States</i> , 517 U.S. 820 (1996).....	17, 18, 19, 20
<i>FDIC v. Pharaon</i> , 178 F.3d 1159 (CA11 1999).....	18
<i>Federal Ins. Co. v. Maine Yankee Atomic Power Co.</i> , 311 F.3d 79 (CA1 2002).....	13
<i>Link v. Wabash R.R. Co.</i> , 370 U.S. 626 (1962) .....	13
<i>March v. Levine</i> , 249 F.3d 462 (CA6 2001), cert. denied, 534 U.S. 1080 (2002).....	16
<i>Motorola Credit Corp. v. Uzan</i> , 115 Fed. Appx. 473 (CA2 Oct. 22, 2004) .....	16
<i>Olson v. United States</i> , 872 F.2d 820 (CA8 1989).....	13
<i>Ortega-Rodriguez v. United States</i> , 507 U.S. 234 (1993).....	20
<i>SEC v. Winburn</i> , Nos. 98-5183 & 98-5235, 1999 U.S. App. LEXIS 4001 (CADC Feb. 3, 1999) (per curiam) ....	16
<i>Smith v. United States</i> , 94 U.S. 97 (1876) .....	19
<i>United States Catholic Conference v. Abortion Rights Mobilization, Inc.</i> , 487 U.S. 72 (1988) .....	13
<i>United States v. Barnette</i> , 129 F.3d 1179 (CA11 1997).....	16

### Statutes

28 U.S.C. 1291.....	12
28 U.S.C. 1335.....	5
28 U.S.C. 1367(a).....	5

**Other Authorities**

Office of the U.S. Trade Rep., *NAFTA: A Decade Of  
Success, available at [http://www.ustr.gov/  
Document\\_Library/Fact\\_Sheets/2004/NAFTA\\_A\\_D  
ecade\\_of\\_Success.html](http://www.ustr.gov/Document_Library/Fact_Sheets/2004/NAFTA_A_D<br/>ecade_of_Success.html)* (visited May 9, 2005) ..... 12
